
Subject: [Fwd: Seymour Local Plan -- Planning for a Council Workshp + BILLBOARDS]
Date: Sat, 23 Mar 2002 13:56:59 -0800

From: Brian Platts <brian_platts@telus.net>
To: Corrie Kost <kost@triumf.ca>

Subject: Re: Seymour Local Plan -- Planning for a Council Workshp + BILLBOARDS
Date: Fri, 22 Mar 2002 18:57:02 -0800

From: "Dave Sadler" <davesadler@telus.net>
To: "Tom Kralik \(E-mail\)" <kralik@telus.net>, "Peter Harmer \(E-mail\)" <pharmer@triumf.ca>,

"Patrick Murray \(E-mail\)" <pmurray@mul.bc.ca>,
"Patricia Brantingham \(E-mail\)" <patriciabrantingham@home.com>,
"Jim Porter \(E-mail\)" <jim.porter@primus.ca>,
"Jim Cuthbert \(E-mail\)" <Jim.Cuthbert@gems8.gov.bc.ca>,
"Eric Andersen \(E-mail\)" <eric_g_andersen@hotmail.com>,
"Don Williams \(E-mail\)" <DSWElder@aol.com>, "Don Bryant \(E-mail\)" <DKBryant@telus.net>,
"Catherine Sherlock \(E-mail\)" <sherlock@intergate.ca>,
"Cas Bohlken \(E-mail\)" <casbohlken@telus.net>, "Barb Murray \(E-mail\)" <murrlaw@telus.net>,
"Allan Orr \(E-mail\)" <allandorr@home.com>, "Charlene Grant" <grantc@district.north-van.bc.ca>

CC: "FONVCA" <fonvca@fonvca.org>

Dear Charlene:

With Council considering the installation of 35 billboards measuring 3M x 7M
(10' x 24') throughout the District, I don't believe they fit the criteria
or spirit of a 'Super Natural' Seymour as articulated in the draft Seymour
Local Plan.  Therefore I ask that this issue be put on the agenda of our
next meeting in hopes that we could tweak the document to specifically
address this issue.

Yours truly, Dave Sadler

----- Original Message -----
From: "Charlene Grant" <grantc@district.north-van.bc.ca>
To: "Allan Orr (E-mail)" <allandorr@home.com>; "Barb Murray (E-mail)"
<murrlaw@telus.net>; "Cas Bohlken (E-mail)" <casbohlken@telus.net>;
"Catherine Sherlock (E-mail)" <sherlock@intergate.ca>; "Dave Sadler
(E-mail)" <davesadler@telus.net>; "Don Bryant (E-mail)"
<DKBryant@telus.net>; "Don Williams (E-mail)" <DSWElder@aol.com>; "Eric
Andersen (E-mail)" <eric_g_andersen@hotmail.com>; "Jim Cuthbert (E-mail)"
<Jim.Cuthbert@gems8.gov.bc.ca>; "Jim Porter (E-mail)"
<jim.porter@primus.ca>; "Patricia Brantingham (E-mail)"
<patriciabrantingham@home.com>; "Patrick Murray (E-mail)"
<pmurray@mul.bc.ca>; "Peter Harmer (E-mail)" <pharmer@triumf.ca>; "Tom
Kralik (E-mail)" <kralik@telus.net>
Sent: Friday, March 15, 2002 12:37 PM
Subject: Seymour Local Plan -- Planning for a Council Workshp

> Greetings, everyone:
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>
> With the changes from February 26th's meeting complete, I would like to
set
> a meeting date for one of the following:
>
> *   Tuesday March 26
> *   Wednesday March 27
> *   Thursday March 28
> (remembering that next week is Spring Break and Friday March 29th starts
the
> Easter weekend)
>
> The purpose of the meeting will be two-fold:
> 1.  a final look at the draft plan and maps AND
> 2.  to plan for the workshop with Council
>
> I can forward the revised draft to you now, if you consider it necessary
> (you will recall that the changes discussed on the 26th were formatting
and
> typos)
>
> I am going to ask that for this last time, we also review the maps in
large
> format with a few smaller sets.  I'd like to make sure there are no more
> changes from the committee's point of view, and do not want to copy and
bind
> colour maps if there may be changes.  I will, of course, do so for the
> meeting with Council and each of you, plus Council will have the bound
copy
> in advance of the meeting.  (This is really a cost-saving/waste issue as
> each report sized colour map costs over $2.  Since each plan has 11 maps,
> each  plan  would cost roughly $32 and we need roughly 20 of these for a
> meeting -- and it's still draft!)
>
> As always, I will FAX this message to Helena and contact others not on
email
> by phone.  I would appreciate it if you could also pass this along to your
> committee colleagues if the opportunity arises.
>
> Please advise your preference in dates.
>
> Thanks,
>
> Charlene
> 990-2415
>
>
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